Terms and Conditions – Blue Haven Website

As at 14 Jan 2020

Terms and Conditions

This statement applies to user interactions with Kiama Municipal Council's website https://www.kiama.nsw.gov.au and Blue Haven's website https://www.bluehavenillawarra.com and any e-services provided within this site.

Blue Haven's website website and e-services are provided in good faith and for information purposes only. Information provided is intended to be a guide to the services and activities of Blue Haven.

Disclaimer of liability

While Kiama Municipal Council strive to ensure our website is accurate, we cannot guarantee information expressed here is correct and do not accept any legal liability in regards to its use.

We recommend users exercise their own skill and judgment in the site's use.

While we consider material is true and correct at the date of publication, changes in circumstances after the time of publication may impact on the accuracy of material contained on the site.

By accessing this website you agree to these terms, and acknowledge reading them.

We reserve the right to change or remove any material or information without notice and are not liable for the accuracy of any information printed or stored by a user.

Links to other sites

Links and references to other Internet sites are for informational purposes only and do not reflect endorsement of those sites, or the information, views, opinions and standards they provide.

We do not take responsibility for websites of other organisations, whether or not linked, or any device used to access or view our website.

Blue Haven is not responsible for the relevance or accuracy, currency and reliability of information found on those sites.

Links to social media

Links to Blue Haven and Kiama Municipal Council's social media sites are provided as a service.

Users of those social media sites must abide by Council's guidelines as set out on these individual sites and understand that any outcomes arising from their use is at their own undertaking and risk.

We accept no legal liability relating to use of these sites.

Third party content

Some information provided on our website may be supplied by third parties and we take no responsibility for its accuracy, currency, reliability and correctness. Your legal relationship is with the third party supplier.

In addition, the listing of a person or organisation on any part of our website does not constitute an endorsement by Kiama Municipal Council of the products or services provided by that person or organisation.

Security and monitoring

Council reserves the right to monitor all use of its computer systems and communication networks through authorised Systems Administrators.

The Internet is not a secure medium and communications to and from our website may be intercepted or altered in transit.

Council accepts no responsibility for email or any other form of correspondence sent to or from our site via the Internet.

Unless required by law, Council is not obliged to read, respond to or deal with in any way, any such transmissions. Users who contact Council via this medium do so at their own liability.

In addition, Council does not agree that this website or any linked sites are free from anything which may damage any computer used to access the site.

No one guarantees the performance of the Blue Haven Illawarra of companies, including Kiama Municipal Council nor the repayment of capital or any particular rate of capital or income return. Amounts are in Australian dollars unless specified otherwise.

Kiama Municipal Council, ABN 22 379 679 108, publishes this website unless specified otherwise. You may not modify it. Contact us if you want to reproduce any content of, or link to, our site.

© Kiama Municipal Council © Blue Haven Illawarra. All rights reserved.